

344511

LIBER 20557 PAGE 822
\$11.00 MISC RECORDING
\$2.00 REMONMENTATION
09/17/1999 01:55:47 P.M. RECEIPT# 79534
PAID RECORDED - OAKLAND COUNTY
G.T.WILLIAM CORDELL, CLERK/REGISTER OF DEE

Detroit Edison Overhead Easement (Right of Way) No. R-234570-2, CLERN REDISTER OF DECEMBER OF DECIMAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	
overhead easement ("Right of Way") in, on and across "Grantor" is:	tion of system betterment, Grantor grants to Grantee a permanement ss a part of Grantor's Land called the "Right of Way Area." Fe, 9961 Inkster Road, Livonia, Michigan 48150
Jeffrey Hoppe and Christine Hoppe, husband and wif "Grantee" is:	e, 9961 Inkster Road, Livonia, Michigan 48150
The Detroit Edison Company, a Michigan corporation G.T.E., 7362 Davison Road, Davison, Michigan 484	n, 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226
T.C.I. Cablevision, 3166 Martin Road, Walled Lake,	
"Grantor's Land" is in The Township of M	
See attached Appendix "A". Sidwell No. 16-34-100	
The "Right of Way Area" is a part of Gran	
As shown on attached Detroit Edison Company drawing	
Width of Right of Way is ten (10) feet.	ing 140. K-254570-2, dated July 7, 1999.
	construct, reconstruct, modify, add to, operate and maintain
overhead utility line facilities consisting of noles only	s, anchors, wires, cables, transformers and accessories.
2. Access: Grantee has the right of access to and from	
	uildings or other permanent structures are allowed in the Right of
Way Area without Grantee's prior written consent.	such 50 of other permanent structures are anowed in the Right of
	Fences: Grantee may trim, cut down, remove or otherwise
	hight of Way Area (or that could grow into the Right of Way
	of Way Area that Grantee believes could interfere with the safe
and reliable construction, operation and maintenance	
	vehicles or equipment damage Grantor's Land while entering
	f Way, then Grantee will restore Grantor's Land as nearly as can
be to its original condition.	1 way, men Grance will restore Grancol's Land as hearly as call
<u> </u>	d and binds and benefits Grantor's and Grantee's successors and
assigns.	d and brids and benefits Grantor's and Grantee's successors and
7. Exemption: Exempt Under MCL 207.505 (a) an	d MCI 207 526 (a)
The English Entire Chart Med 201.303 (a) an	2 mos 201.320 (a).
(2) Witnesses: (Type or print name below signature)	Grantor: (Type or print name below signature)
x Belle	Ochlyce Horse
Inother P. Brennan	Jefftey Hoppe/
0 1 111 10	
X Tetu M Wash	Childre Heppe
PETER M. WASKUL	Christine Hoppe
Acknowledged before me in Oakland	County, Michigan, on
Jeffrey Hoppe, and Christine Hoppe, husband and wi	
LORI A. OSMOND	
Notary Public, Macomb County, MI	
Notary's My Commission Expires Mar. 3, 2003	Notary's
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Prepared by and Return to: The Detroit Edison Company, Terry Benedict, New Hudson Service Center, 56500 Grand River, New Hudson, Michigan 48165 / jem

Acting in Oaldand County, Mi

(Notary's name, county, and date commission expires)

Stamp

Signature ___

APPENDIX "A"

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

01 T2N, R7E, SEC 34

02 OAKLAND COUNTY

03 CONDOMINIUM PLAN NO 722

04 MILFORD PONDS NW 1/4 51/4 CORNER

05 UNIT 14

06 L 11798 P 638

07 4-10-91 FR 003 TO 006 & 013

SIDWELL NO: 16 34 100 043

KECUNITED IN W FILE NO.